
General information about company

Scrip code 519105

NSE Symbol AVTNPL

MSEI Symbol NA

ISIN INE488D01021

Name of the company AVT NATURAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are
issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 0.49

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0.51

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 0.53

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0.58

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0.55
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

Class eg:X Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

6 114212975 114212975 75 114212975 114212975 75

(B) Public 49740 38071025 38071025 25 38071025 38071025 25

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 49746 152284000 152284000 100 152284000 152284000 100
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding , as
a % assuming
full conversion
of convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares (XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)
Promoter &
Promoter
Group

75 114212975

(B) Public 25 34788269 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 149001244 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. O
Outsta
ESOP
Grante
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 3 1755840 1755840 1.15 1755840 1755840 1.15

(d) Any Other
(specify) 3 112457135 112457135 73.85 112457135 112457135 73.85

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 6 114212975 114212975 75 114212975 114212975 75

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

6 114212975 114212975 75 114212975 114212975 75

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b) Venture Capital
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 2 329200 329200 0.22 329200 329200 0.22

(d) Banks 1 24000 24000 0.02 24000 24000 0.02

(e) Insurance
Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(f) Provident Funds/
Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(g)
Asset
reconstruction
companies

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(h) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(j) Other Financial
Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 3 353200 353200 0.23 353200 353200 0.23

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b) Foreign Venture
Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

2 23282 23282 0.02 23282 23282 0.02

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

2 37989 37989 0.02 37989 37989 0.02

(f) Overseas
Depositories

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

(g) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 4 61271 61271 0.04 61271 61271 0.04

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(a)
Central
Government /
President of India

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b) State Government
/ Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c)

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(4) Non-institutions

(a)
Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

1 678000 678000 0.45 678000 678000 0.45

(c) Key Managerial
Personnel 2 1020 1020 0 1020 1020 0

(d)

Relatives of
promoters (other
than ‘immediate
relatives’ of
promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group’
category)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any
person belonging
to 'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee',
'beneficiary', or
'author of the
trust'

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1 1862363 1862363 1.22 1862363 1862363 1.22

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

48349 27188847 27188847 17.85 27188847 27188847 17.85

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

6 2010318 2010318 1.32 2010318 2010318 1.32

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 617 1092151 1092151 0.72 1092151 1092151 0.72

(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Foreign
Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 135 2753630 2753630 1.81 2753630 2753630 1.81

(m) Any Other
(specify) 622 2070225 2070225 1.36 2070225 2070225 1.36

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 49733 37656554 37656554 24.73 37656554 37656554 24.73

Total Public
Shareholding

49740 38071025 38071025 25 38071025 38071025 25
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(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 49746 152284000 152284000 100 152284000 152284000 100

Total
(A+B+C ) 49746 152284000 152284000 100 152284000 152284000 100
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI) Number of

equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 1.15 1755840

(d) Any Other
(specify) 73.85 112457135

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 75 114212975

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

75 114212975

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(b) Venture Capital
Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 0.22 329200 0 0 0

(d) Banks 0.02 24000 0 0 0

(e) Insurance
Companies 0 0 0 0 0

(f) Provident Funds/
Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(g)
Asset
reconstruction
companies

0 0 0 0 0

(h) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0 0 0 0 0

(j) Other Financial
Institutions 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 0.23 353200 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 0 0 0 0 0

(b) Foreign Venture
Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Sovereign Wealth
Funds 0 0 0 0 0
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(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

0.02 23282 0 0 0

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

0.02 37989 0 0 0

(f)

Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

0 0 0 0 0

(g) Any Other
(specify) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 0.04 61271 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(a)
Central
Government /
President of India

0 0 0 0 0

(b) State Government
/ Governor 0 0 0 0 0

(c)

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(3) 0 0 0 0 0

(4) Non-institutions

(a)
Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

0 0 0 0 0

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

0.45 678000 0 0 0

(c) Key Managerial
Personnel 0 1020 0 0 0

(d)

Relatives of
promoters (other
than ‘immediate
relatives’ of
promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group’
category)

0 0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any
person belonging
to 'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee',
'beneficiary', or
'author of the
trust'

0 0 0 0 0

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1.22 1862363 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

17.85 24039211 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

1.32 2010318 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 0.72 969151 0 0 0
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(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0

(k) Foreign
Companies 0 0 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 1.81 2743510 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 1.36 2070225 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 24.73 34373798 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

25 34788269 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 149001244

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 149001244

Explore our developer-friendly HTML to PDF API Printed using PDFCrowd HTML to PDF

https://pdfcrowd.com/api/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf/?ref=pdf


Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Name of the
Shareholders (I) AJIT THOMAS SHANTHI THOMAS ASHWIN THOMAS Click here to go back

PAN (II) AAAPT8581H AAQPS9457H AFIPT2713A Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1 0.12 0.03 1.15

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Total 1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1 0.12 0.03 1.15

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1 0.12 0.03 1.15

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1522840 181000 52000 1755840

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Click here to go
back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

NEELAMALAI AGRO
INDUSTRIES LTD

THE MIDLAND RUBBER AND PRODUCE
COMPANY LIMITED

THE NELLIAMPATHY TEA AND PRODUCE
COMPANY LIMITED

PAN (II) AAACN1143N AAACT8098G AAACT8097K Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 1 1 3

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

40 29.85 4 73.85

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Total 60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 40 29.85 4 73.85

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

40 29.85 4 73.85

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

60913600 45452175 6091360 112457135

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter
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Bodies Corporate

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) VISTRA ITCL INDIA LIMITED Click here to go back

PAN (II) AACTT2709H Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1537542 1537542

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1537542 1537542

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.01 1.01

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 1537542 1537542

Total 1537542 1537542

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.01 1.01

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1537542 1537542

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.01 1.01

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

1537542 1537542

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND AUTHORITY MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS Click here to go back

PAN (II) ZZZZZ9999Z Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1862363 1862363

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1862363 1862363

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.22 1.22

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 1862363 1862363

Total 1862363 1862363

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.22 1.22

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1862363 1862363

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.22 1.22

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

1862363 1862363

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN Textual Information(1)

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Text Block

Textual Information(1) Not having PAN No

Explore our developer-friendly HTML to PDF API Printed using PDFCrowd HTML to PDF

https://pdfcrowd.com/api/html-to-pdf-api/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/?ref=pdf
https://pdfcrowd.com/html-to-pdf/?ref=pdf


Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4

Category Clearing Members Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account HUF LLP

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 2 1 609 10 622

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0.5 0.46 0.4 1.36

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Total 608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0.5 0.46 0.4 1.36

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0.5 0.46 0.4 1.36

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

608 754770 698239 616608 2070225

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0
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Significant Beneficial Owners

Sr.
No.

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner Details of holding/ exercise of ri
the reporting company, whether 

Name PAN

Passport
No. in
case of
a
foreign
national

Nationality

Nationality
(Applicable
in case of
Any other
is selected)

Name PAN

Passport
No. in
case of
a
foreign
national

Nationality

Nationality
(Applicable
in case of
Any other
is selected)

Whether by virtue of:

Shares Voting
rights

Rights on
distributable
dividend or
any other
distribution

E
o
c

1

NEELAMALAI
AGRO
INDUSTRIES
LTD.

AAACN1143N India AJIT
THOMAS AAAPT8581H India 66.65 66.65 N

Total: 66.65 66.65 0

2

THE
MIDLAND
RUBBER AND
PRODUCE
COMPANY
LTD.

AAACT8098G India AJIT
THOMAS AAAPT8581H India 81.63 81.63 N

Total: 81.63 81.63 0
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